
SUNY Poly (0-4) -vs- Merchant Marine (3-2)
3/19/2022 at Kings Point, N.Y. (Brooks Stadium)

 
 

 
 
SUNY Poly Goals: Bennett Smith (2); Edward Rosaschi (2); Keshawn Clark (1); Payton Thomas (1) 
Assists: Bennett Smith (1); Edward Rosaschi (1) 
 
Merchant Marine Goals: Dylan Lomelo (3); Carter Hall (3); Michael Emerick (2); Jack Collins (1); Charlie Wahlin (1); Matt Groom (1); Zach
Hasbrouck (1) 
Assists: Dylan Lomelo (2); Michael Emerick (2); Sam Winkler (1); Jack Collins (1); Carter Hall (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Brooks Stadium
Penalties: Jack Collins 2nd/01:18; Jason Aiello 3rd/09:40; Lukas Peregoy 3rd/09:06; Chris Wheaton 4th/11:53
Officials: Stephen Purcigliotti; Coz Delilo; Engin Suvak; Guster

Date: 3/19/2022
Attendance: 100

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
SUNY Poly 2 0 1 3 6
Merchant Marine 3 3 4 2 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
SUNY Poly 6 3 10 12 31
Merchant Marine 7 13 11 6 37

Shots On Goal
SUNY Poly 5 1 3 8 17
Merchant Marine 4 5 5 4 18

Saves
SUNY Poly 1 2 1 2 6
Merchant Marine 3 1 2 5 11

Turnovers
SUNY Poly 7 5 5 3 20
Merchant Marine 6 4 4 9 23

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
SUNY Poly 3-5 3-5 4-5 6-6 16-21
Merchant Marine 3-4 4-4 2-2 6-7 15-17

Ground Balls
SUNY Poly 9 5 4 6 24
Merchant Marine 12 9 10 14 45

Face Offs
SUNY Poly 3 2 1 3 9
Merchant Marine 3 2 5 3 13

Extra Man Opportunities
SUNY Poly 0 1 1 1 0-3
Merchant Marine 0 0 0 0 0-0



SUNY Poly 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 Bennett Smith 2 1 3 2 2 3 0 - -
D 9 Steven Sullivan 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 - -
D 15 Michael Kenneally 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
D 21 Joseph Fontanella 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 - -
M 25 Shane Wyman 0 0 0 7 2 0 1 - -
A 26 Edward Rosaschi 2 1 3 6 3 2 0 - -
M 30 Dillon May 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5-9 -
D 33 Ryan Sparacino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
G 35 Mathew Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 41 Amelio Ripa 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

3 Austin Smith 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1-3 -
5 Michael Ciarlo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 James Rosaschi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Keshawn Clark 1 0 1 5 2 1 0 - -
11 Landry LaFleur 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
13 Payton Thomas 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
14 Lyle Beeman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Ryan Mead 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 3-10 -
18 Sultan Taj 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Joseph DiBlassi 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
20 Ian Jahrsdoerfer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Andrew Maycock 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - -
23 Spencer Nixon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Joseph VanZandt 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
28 Michael Baker 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
32 Griffin LaFleur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 James O'Neil 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

Totals 6 2 8 31 24 20 7 9-22
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Mathew Johnson 30:00 6 3 L
24 Joseph VanZandt 30:00 6 3



Merchant Marine 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 Sam Winkler 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -

D 3 Jason Aiello 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 -
1-

01:00

A 6 Jack Collins 1 1 2 4 3 2 0 -
1-

01:00
M 7 Dylan Lomelo 3 2 5 7 2 3 0 - -
M 22 Carter Hall 3 1 4 5 1 0 0 - -
G 25 Samuel Stephenson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
D 35 P.J. Darmody 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
A 42 Matt Groom 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
D 43 Mark Bredeck 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
M 45 Zach Hasbrouck 1 0 1 3 2 0 2 - -

1 Aidan Coleman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Chris Neuman 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 9-11 -
5 Michael Mattioli 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-1 -
9 Bryce U'Selis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
10 Dom Mirack 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
11 Maverick Geller 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

12 Lukas Peregoy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
14 Erich Diehl 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
15 Kyle Shanahan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Chris Soo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Antony DeJulius 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 - -
21 Michael Emerick 2 2 4 4 3 0 0 - -
23 Jackson Lynch 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
26 Liam Pickett 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
27 Andrew Stephenson 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
28 Charlie Ross 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
29 Coby Schwartz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Jon Ruben 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
31 Noah Lastner 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4-10 -
32 Jack Browne 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
33 Jack Meyer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
34 Sawyer Melick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Charlie Wahlin 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -

37 Chris Wheaton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
47 Austin Demo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Josh Plumb 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -

Totals 12 7 19 37 45 23 10 13-22
4-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Samuel Stephenson 51:34 3 8 W
29 Coby Schwartz 8:26 3 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SPIM USMMAM
1st 13:26 Carter Hall (8) Michael Emerick 0 1
1st 12:21 Dylan Lomelo (8) Michael Emerick 0 2
1st 09:13 Edward Rosaschi Unassisted 1 2
1st 07:48 Edward Rosaschi Bennett Smith 2 2
1st 02:15 Zach Hasbrouck (5) Dylan Lomelo 2 3
2nd 07:48 Michael Emerick (7) Jack Collins 2 4
2nd 04:59 Dylan Lomelo (9) Unassisted 2 5
2nd 03:57 Carter Hall (9) Sam Winkler 2 6
3rd 07:29 Keshawn Clark Unassisted 3 6
3rd 06:13 Matt Groom (4) Carter Hall 3 7
3rd 05:06 Carter Hall (10) Dylan Lomelo 3 8
3rd 03:46 Michael Emerick (8) Unassisted 3 9
3rd 02:35 Jack Collins (7) Unassisted 3 10
4th 14:22 Dylan Lomelo (10) Unassisted 3 11
4th 04:27 Charlie Wahlin (2) Unassisted 3 12
4th 02:38 Bennett Smith Edward Rosaschi 4 12
4th 01:51 Payton Thomas Unassisted 5 12
4th 00:10 Bennett Smith Unassisted 6 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 01:18 USMMAM Jack Collins 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 09:40 USMMAM Jason Aiello 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 09:06 USMMAM Lukas Peregoy 01:00 SLASHING
4th 11:53 USMMAM Chris Wheaton 01:00 TRIPPING


